Utilization of these allocated funds will require approval by both the Mayor of the City 
of Niagara Falls (“Mayor”) and the City Council.   

b. An amount EQUAL TO any contractual obligations between the City and outside 
organization(s) that require payment directly from Tribal Fund revenues; 

c. An amount NO GREATER THAN four million five hundred thousand dollars ($4,500,000) 
for the City’s bonded indebtedness as included in the City’s Debt Service Fund budget; 

d. An amount NO GREATER THAN thirty-five percent (35%) of the remaining revenue after 
(a), (b), and (c) to be appropriated for general fund expenses including but not limited to